

Special Case no 71 of 2025

Order No. 4 dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report, Production of the accused and Supply of the copy of Chargesheet.

The accused Afsar Ali is produced from J.C. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused files fresh vakalatnama. No report from I.O. is received. Ld. P.O. is on Leave.

Fix 27.01.2026 for IO's report, Production of the Accused from J.C. & Supply of the copy of Chargesheet.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, I/C
1st Court, Sealdah