

Spl T 06 (02) 2026
R-71/2025

Order No-02
dated 19.03.2026

Accused Afsar Ali is produced from JC. No witness turned up.

P.O. is in leave on duty . P.O. in charge is busy otherwise .The case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.04.2026** for evidence of Victim .

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C