

SPL T 06(02) 2026

SPL 71 of 2025

Order No-04

Date: 04.06.2026

Accused **Afsar Ali** is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution does not appear.

Due to resolution by the local Bar, no adverse order is passed.

Fix **27.07.2026** for **evidence**.

Accused is as before.

(Sharanya Sen Prasad/WB00690
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah